Vortex impeller 80UYZ 3-phase
50Hz
Specifications:
M
od
el
Co
lo
ur
 co
de
 cu
rv
e
Bo
re
 m
m
M
ot
or
 o
ut
pu
t k
W
Ra
te
d
cu
rr
en
t A
H
ea
d
m
ax
. m
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 m
ax
.
l/m
in
D
ry
 w
ei
gh
t k
g
w
/o
ca
bl
e
M
ax
. s
ol
id
ha
nd
lin
g
ø
m
m
Pr
es
su
re
re
sis
ta
nc
e
m
ax
. m
Ca
bl
e
le
ng
th
 m
80UYZ42.6L 6,2 10,8 1330 86,2 201••
3.7 kW version available in d.o.l. or star-delta
80mmø Discharge bore mm
0-40°CTemperature
Municipal sewageType of Fluid
Pumping
Fluid
Vortex impellerImpeller
Double mechanical sealShaft Seal
Shielded ball bearingsBearings
Compo-
nents
Grey iron casting EN-GJL-250Impeller
Grey iron casting EN-GJL-250Casing
SiC, upper in oil bathShaft Seal
BronzeWearring
Material
Pump
3-phase / 400V / 50Hz / d.o.l.Phase / Voltage
Turbine oil (ISO VG32)Lubrication
Induction motor, 4 poles, IP68Type, Poles
Miniature protectorMotor Protector (built-in)
Insulation class HInsulation
Grey iron casting EN-GJL-250Casing
Stainless steel EN-X5CrNiMo17-12-2Shaft
Rubber, 10m H07RN8-FCable
Material
Motor
Flange DIN/ANSI DN80 (PN10)Discharge Connection
Guide rail fitting "TOS" (guide support, duck foot bend, lifting chain) / Bend and
stand set for free standing types
Optional Accessories
Dimensions in mm:
Model A B B1 H
80UYZ42.6L 563 408 250 628 W1: lowest running water level
Please mind: discharge bend, duck foot bend and stand set are accessories and must be ordered separately
Updated 08/2024